
CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA 

    CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET 

 
Meeting Date: January 21, 2025 
 
To:    Honorable Mayor and City Council  
 
From:    Rick J. Rudometkin, City Manager 
 
Subject:  Approve extending Willdan’s Stormwater Rate Study contract to 

September 30, 2025. 
 
Background:   
This current contract extension has expired, and we are still working with the vendor, 
Willdan, on the stormwater rate study, and need an extension for time.  
 
Staff Recommendation:  

Extend the current contract with Willdan, so we can continue to work with them on the 

stormwater rate study. 

 
Suggested Motion:  
I move to extend the current contract with Willdan for the stormwater rate study 
until September 30, 2025. 

Fiscal Impact: There is no fiscal impact. 

Attachments: N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 


